



No. GMDC/CS/BSE/NSE/2024

Date: 27/07/2024

To, National Stock Exchange of India. Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, BandraKurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051, E-mail: cmlist@nse.co.in Code: GMDCLTD	To, Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. 25th Floor, P.J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001 E-mail: corp.compliance@bseindia.com Code: 532181
--	--

Dear Sir,

**Subject: Newspaper Advertisement relating to unaudited Financial Results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2024.**

With reference to the subject mentioned above, we submit herewith the Newspaper Advertisement relating to unaudited Financial Results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 published in Financial Express - All India, Financial Express- Gujarati- Ahmedabad, Mint -All India, Business Standard-All India, The Times of India- Ahmedabad, Indian Express-Ahmedabad, Divya Bhaskar-Gujarati-Ahmedabad, Sandesh-Gujarati-Ahmedabad, Gujarat-Gujarati-Ahmedabad on 27/07/2024.

You are requested to kindly take note of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Gujarat Mineral Development Corporation Limited

Joel Evans

Company Secretary

Encl. As above

# Two cousins who stole TV from school held after 10 yrs

## Cops Recover TV That Was Not Functional

Nimesh Khakharia  
@timesofindia.com

Rajkot: No matter how minimal the offense, the law always catches up with the culprit. This saying was proven when the Kutyana police in Porbandar district arrested two cousins on Thursday for stealing a 49-inch LCD television from a village primary school over a decade ago. The cops also seized the television from their house, which was now defunct.

In fact, head constable Uday Varu and his colleague



Accused in police custody

Himanshu Makka, who nabbed the accused duo, were applauded for their effort in solving the 10-year-old theft case.

According to case details, cousins Bharai (29) and Sanjay Badh (35) had allegedly stolen the televi-

sion set from a primary school in Bildi village in 2014. The school authorities had filed a theft complaint at that time with the Kutyana police station. But there was no breakthrough in the case until early this week.

A statement issued by the Kutyana police mentioned that head constable Varu and his colleague Makka recently got information that a stolen television was kept in Bharai's house in the Bildeharnes area of Vadara village. Acting on the information, the two cops raided Bharai's house, recovered the television, and nabbed him.

On questioning, Bharai confessed to stealing the television from the school ten years ago with the help of his cousin, Badh. Subsequently, the police apprehended Badh, who lived in the adjoining Bildi village. The market value of the television was Rs 15,000, stated the police statement. The accused duo were charged with trespassing and theft in the original FIR filed 10 years ago.

Commenting on the development, local crime branch police inspector of Porbandar K K Kambariya said that the accused duo are petty thieves who also worked as casual labourers. "They used to steal small items for money. Once they stole the item, the accused used to sell it. But somehow, they decided to keep the television for their entertainment. This ultimately led to their arrest after 10 years," said Kambariya.

# Man, woman injured in leopard attack



Injured being treated at Dhari

Two people were injured on the outskirts of Jaljivi village of Dhari taluka. They both were shifted to Amrtesh hospital for treatment. They received injuries in their hands and legs. They both were working in a farm when a leopard first attacked Sabhaya. When the woman rushed to save him, she was also attacked by the animal.

This is the second attack by a leopard on humans in one month. The forest department claimed that they had captured the leopard responsible for human attack.

Rajkot: A man and woman were injured after being attacked by a leopard in a village in Amrtesh district on Friday.

According to the forest department, Prince Sabhaya (18) and Kailash Nigvadviya (40) were

### UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2024

Sr No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			
		30-06-2024 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	818.13	750.75	765.60	2,462.88
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	249.59	254.40	287.81	814.36
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	249.59	254.40	287.81	814.36
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	184.57	204.12	215.53	613.59
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	243.76	138.18	270.44	691.19
6	Equity Share Capital	63.60	63.60	63.60	63.60
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)				6,009.78
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)-				
	1. Basic: (₹)	5.80	6.42	6.78	19.30
	2. Diluted (₹)	5.80	6.42	6.78	19.30

  

Sr No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
		30-06-2024 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	818.13	750.75	765.60	2,462.88
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	249.16	254.87	287.88	814.73
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	249.16	254.87	287.88	814.73
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	184.05	207.13	218.70	617.24
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	243.24	141.19	273.61	694.84
6	Equity Share Capital	63.60	63.60	63.60	63.60
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)				6,052.40
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)-				
	1. Basic: (₹)	5.79	6.51	6.88	19.41
	2. Diluted (₹)	5.79	6.51	6.88	19.41

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CPD/FAC/2/2016 dated 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2024 along with Explanatory Notes is available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com).

Place: Ahmedabad  
Date: 24th July, 2024

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors:  
Roopwant Singh, IAS  
Managing Director

Gujarat Mineral Development Corporation Ltd.  
(A Government of Gujarat Enterprise) | CIN: L14100GJ1963SGC001206  
Khanj Bhavan, 132 Feet Ring Road, Near University Ground, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad - 380 052



# #WearYourWins

# FLAT 20% OFF\*

ON MRP OF 4000+ DIAMOND DESIGNS



**CARATLANE**  
A TANISHQ Partnership

Ahmedabad | Bhavnagar | Vadodara | Rajkot

270+ stores across India

www.caratlane.com

**CARATLANE**  
A TANISHQ Partnership

**FLAT 20% OFF\***

ON MRP OF 4000+ DIAMOND DESIGNS

**It's a BIG deal**

5G SPECTRUM PAYMENT

# DoT Receives Over ₹1k cr from Big 3 Telcos in 1st Instalment

**Kiran Rathee**  
New Delhi: The Department of Telecommunications (DoT) garnered more than ₹1,000 crore collectively from the three private telecom operators—Bharti Airtel, Vodafone Idea (VI) and Reliance Jio—who paid their first instalment for airwaves bought in the recent 5G spectrum auction.

According to government officials, Airtel paid about ₹595 crore, followed by VI and Reliance Jio at ₹355 crore and ₹55.72 crore respectively. Amounts deposited by Airtel and VI were slightly lower than their first instalment as the telcos had earlier paid some amount for leasing spectrum on an interim basis, the officials said.

Airtel had paid around ₹60 crore, while VI paid about ₹30 crore earlier, which was adjusted in the first instalment. The three telcos didn't respond to ET's emails seeking comment. When the DoT issued demand

**Paying Up**

Airtel paid about ₹595 cr. VI ₹355 cr and Jio ₹55.72 cr. Airtel and VI had earlier paid ₹60 cr and ₹30 cr, respectively, for leasing spectrum on an interim basis.

In the 5G sale on June 26, Airtel, the biggest buyer, lapped up 92 MHz of airwaves worth ₹1,836.76 cr. VI was second, acquiring 30 MHz at ₹3,510.40 cr while Jio bought 10 MHz worth ₹973.62 cr.

ted in the first instalment. The three telcos didn't respond to ET's emails seeking comment. When the DoT issued demand

notices to telcos on July 18, it gave two payment options—telcos could choose to pay the entire amount at one go or in 20 equal annual instalments. All the three telcos have chosen to pay in instalments as there is not much difference in terms of interest rate.

With the telcos paying the first instalment, DoT would start the process of allocating frequencies. While Airtel and VI have renewed airwaves, and are likely to continue using the same spectrum, new airwaves bought by the three telcos will be allocated in the coming 30 days, the officials said. In the 5G spectrum sale that concluded on June 26, Airtel was the biggest spectrum buyer, lapping up 92 MHz of 5G airwaves worth ₹1,836.76 crore. VI was the second-biggest buyer, acquiring 30 MHz of 5G spectrum at ₹3,510.40 crore.

## 'Battery Costs for EVs and Energy Storage Set to Come Down'

**Mohit Bhalja**  
New Delhi: Import duty waivers on critical minerals such as lithium are set to bring down the costs of batteries both for electric vehicles and energy storage, according to INOXGFL group's executive director Devansh Jain.

"Battery chemicals constitute about 35% of the value of EV batteries. Reducing import duties on lithium and other critical minerals will help lower battery costs, thereby decreasing the overall cost of EVs," he said.

"The initiative, along with the PLI scheme, will spur further investments in EV battery manufacturing in the country," Jain also highlighted the wa-

ver impact on the energy storage space, where battery storage could play an important part in reducing the peak power projects that are being tendered out.

"Going ahead, in FY25, 15-20 GWh of hybrid, round-the-clock and firm, dispatchable renewable energy tenders are expected to be awarded. With this, battery energy storage systems will also gain traction. However, the current cost of battery storage remains prohibitively high for large-scale, mainstream adoption. We need a significant reduction in the battery costs," said Jain.

Jain's flagship company, the erstwhile Gujarat Fluorochemicals Limited (GFL), has announced a ₹6,000 crore invest-

ment for producing materials like electrolyte salts, additives and electrolyte formulations, cathode active materials like lithium iron phosphate and binders for the cathodes. These are used in EV and energy storage systems batteries.

Inox Wind and Inox Green Energy Services are also part of INOXGFL. The former is in manufacturing of wind energy equipment and the latter into operations and maintenance of wind farms. The group has also forayed into wind and solar energy generation.

INOXGFL group companies have raised fresh capital recently. Inox Wind has raised ₹900 crore and Inox Green Energy Services has raised ₹1,650 crore.

# 20 MICRONS LIMITED

CIN: L99999GJ1987PLC009768  
Regd. Office: 9-10, GIDC Industrial Estate, WAGHODIA - 391 706. Dist.: Vadodra  
Ph.: 75748 06350 E-mail: co\_secretary@20microns.com Website: www.20microns.com

## EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended On	Quarter Ended On	Quarter Ended On	Year Ended On	Quarter Ended On	Quarter Ended On	Quarter Ended On	Year Ended On
		30-06-2024	31-03-2024	30-06-2023	31-03-2024	30-06-2024	31-03-2024	30-06-2023	31-03-2024
01	Total Income From Operations	20,075.87	18,692.78	16,183.35	67,245.00	23,055.02	21,234.26	16,055.66	77,749.29
02	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	2,144.20	1,679.57	1,823.41	6,974.42	2,415.31	1,927.85	1,981.94	7,838.76
03	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	2,144.20	1,679.57	1,823.41	6,818.85	2,415.31	1,932.68	1,981.94	7,698.49
04	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	1,627.21	1,219.07	1,386.20	5,015.29	1,790.41	1,366.65	1,493.48	5,616.03
05	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,625.40	1,841.19	1,374.58	5,632.82	1,787.61	2,002.29	1,484.05	6,242.84
06	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹5/- Each)	1,764.33	1,764.33	1,764.33	1,764.33	1,764.33	1,764.33	1,764.33	1,764.33
07	Earning Per Share (EPS) of ₹5/- Each (for continuing and discontinued operations) not annualised	4.61	3.45	3.93	14.21	5.06	3.87	4.23	15.89
	(a) Basic	4.61	3.45	3.93	14.21	5.06	3.87	4.23	15.89
	(b) Diluted	4.61	3.45	3.93	14.21	5.06	3.87	4.23	15.89

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2024 and Consolidated Financial results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website of the stock exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and website of the company (www.20microns.com).  
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 26<sup>th</sup> July 2024 at Waghodia, Vadodra.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
**20 Microns Limited**  
Rajesh C. Parikh  
Chairman & Managing Director  
CIN : 00416104

Place : Waghodia, Vadodra  
Date : 26/07/2024



Website: www.20microns.com

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
This is to inform that Public Notice in respect of property bearing Plot No. 22 measuring 88.53 sq meters and along with undivided share in vehicle and known & identify as "Durga Road" situated at Industrial Survey No. 27/12 situated at Village: Uthana, Taluka: San-Dhara & Taluka: San-Dhara (Chargal), District: San-Dhara, Gujarat. The said property is owned by Shri. Anandkumar's previous owners original sale deed no. 238/1988, 124/1990, 442/1973 and its original registration number is 124/1990. Sale deed no. 238/1988 original registration receipt and Index II and Sale agreement with possession by Anandkumar. Within the scope of Shri. Anandkumar's share, there has been a sale deed to the said property to the said person claiming interest in the said property or any part thereof by way of sale, gift, lease, inheritance, exchange, mortgage, charge, line, trust, association, agreement, withdrawal notice or otherwise which has to be registered in the sub-registrar's office writing at the address mentioned below of any such claim accompanied with necessary & supporting document within 7 days from the date of publication here of failing which it will be presumed that there are no such claims and that claim if any, have been waived off and under signature of the undersigned.

**Suresh.A. Savani** - (Advocate & Notary)  
Office : F-27/11, Sargam Co-Op House, Himmat Circle, Himmat, Surat - 395008.  
Email : sureshsavani@gmail.com | Mobile : 98256-32383 | Off. : 0262-2482983

**SBI**  
State Bank of India, SB Global IT Centre, IT-PO Tech Ops Department, L & T Building, B- Wing, 2nd Floor, Tower-1, Seawoods, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400057

**CORRIDGEMUM**  
CORRIDGEMUM # 3 Dated 26.07.2024  
RFP Ref: SBI/GITC/ITPO/2024/2025/1145 DATED: 07.06.2024  
State Bank of India has issued a corrigendum # 3 dated 26.07.2024 to the RFP for Procurement of IT Hardware Infrastructure with Installation and Support Services on Intel X86 Architecture. For details, please visit Procurement News at <https://www.sbi.co.in> or <https://bank.sbi> or e-Procurement agency portal at <https://tenders.sbi/> for detailed corrigendum #3 to the RFP.

Place: New Mumbai  
Deputy General Manager  
IT-PO Tech Ops  
Date: 27.07.2024



## UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2024

Sr No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			
		30-06-2024 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	818.13	750.75	765.60	2,462.88
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	249.59	254.60	287.81	814.36
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	249.59	254.60	287.81	814.36
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	184.57	204.12	215.53	613.59
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	243.76	138.18	270.44	691.19
6	Equity Share Capital	63.60	63.60	63.60	63.60
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)				6,009.78
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)-				
	1. Basic: (₹)	5.80	6.42	6.78	19.30
	2. Diluted (₹)	5.80	6.42	6.78	19.30

Sr No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
		30-06-2024 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	818.13	750.75	765.60	2,462.88
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	249.16	254.87	287.88	814.73
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	249.16	254.87	287.88	814.73
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	184.05	207.13	218.70	617.24
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	243.24	141.19	273.61	694.84
6	Equity Share Capital	63.60	63.60	63.60	63.60
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)				6,052.60
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)-				
	1. Basic: (₹)	5.79	6.51	6.88	19.41
	2. Diluted (₹)	5.79	6.51	6.88	19.41

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2024 alongwith Explanatory Notes is available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors,  
Place : Ahmedabad  
Date : 26th July 2024

**Chennai Petroleum Corporation Limited**  
(A Government of India Enterprise and group company of Indian Oil)  
Regd Office: 536, Anna Salai, Teyyanampet, Chennai - 600 018  
Website: www.cpcl.co.in, Email: id@cpcl.co.in  
Tel: 044-24349833 / 24346807  
CIN : L40101TN1986G01005389

**EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024** (₹ in crore)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Three Months Ended		Year Ended		Three Months Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
1.	Total Income from operations	2099.28	2026.44	1797.62	7926.19	2886.25	2926.44	1798.02	7820.81
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	480.84	343.52	747.44	385.87	484.17	880.63	758.62	3483.89
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	459.66	343.52	747.44	385.87	484.17	879.03	753.60	3483.89
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	342.60	012.38	548.32	0711.25	387.43	627.89	596.50	2745.37
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	340.55	018.10	648.32	0714.18	385.34	630.72	654.60	2747.86
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value - ₹ 10 each)	1,08,51	1,48,91	1,48,91	1,48,91	1,48,91	1,48,91	1,48,91	1,48,91
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	6,034.54	6,194.01	4,700.07	8,194.01	8,777.33	8,611.97	4,264.42	8,421.87
8.	Securities Premium Account	250.04	250.04	250.04	250.04	250.04	250.04	250.04	250.04
9.	Minority	803.09	6,022.96	6,820.19	8,892.38	9,178.28	8,820.02	7,031.80	8,820.02
10.	Paid Up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt (Bonds / Debentures) (excluding Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares)	810	1,585	1,585	1,585.00	810	1,585	1,585	1,585.00
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (31.03.06.2020)	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.49	0.32	0.86	1.32	0.44	0.31	0.94	0.31
13.	Return on Equity (ROE) (100 x ROE) for continuing and discontinued operations								
	(i) Basic (₹ / share)	23.61	41.12	36.82	182.07	23.98	42.17	37.37	184.34
	(ii) Diluted (₹ / share)	23.61	41.12	36.82	182.07	23.98	42.17	37.37	184.34
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve								
15.	Dividend Redemption Reserve	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.85	0.85	7.16	18.78	0.85	1.12	8.67	10.88
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	14.66	20.52	15.52	21.15	14.35	20.82	16.78	20.26

Note:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 34 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the company website www.cpcl.co.in  
2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to stock exchanges (BSE and NSE) and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

Place : Chennai  
Date : July 25, 2024

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD  
**Asi Kowalowski**  
Rohit Kumar Agrawala  
Director (Finance)  
DIN: 10349561

**Gujarat Mineral Development Corporation Ltd.**  
(A Government of Gujarat Enterprise) CIN: L14000GJ638GC001206  
Khang Bhavan, 132 Feet Ring Road, Near University Ground, Vastapur, Ahmedabad - 380 052

469 RANK  
CARE AA